Lobbying And Time Expenditures

2007-2008 Legislative Session
July-December 2008

Wisconsin Education Association Council

Hours Hours

Description Of Totals And Expenditures Communicating Other

Contract Lobbyists 0.00 19.75

OMeara Public Affairs LLC
Jack OMeara 0.00 19.75
Comments:

In-House Lobbyists 285.25 992.25
Russ Alen 6.25 87.50
Robert Burke 13.25 255.00
Daniel Burkhalter 20.75 45.00
Diane Craney 3.75 43.00
Charlene Gearing 39.00 12.50
Ron Jetty 38.00 93.00
Andrew Lyons 37.75 148.75
John Peter 6.75 22.00
Debra Sybell 17.25 183.75
Mchael Walsh 56.00 69.50
Jennifer Garner 18.50 16.75
Mary Bell 8.00 15.50
Guy Costello 20.00 0.00

Comments:
Non-Lobbyist Employees 11.00 1034.00
Comments:

Fringe Be nefits’
Overhead?

Payments to Officials®
Travel and Living Expenses
a) Lobbyist Employees
b) Non-Lobbyist Employees
All Other Lobbying Expenses
Total Lobbying Time And Expenditures: 296.25 Hours 2046.00 Hours
Allocation of Lobbying Effort
Legislative Proposals
Budget Bill Subjects
Administrative Rulemaking Proceedings
Topics Not Yet Assigned A Bill Or Rule Number
Recommendations of Legislative Council Special Committee on School Safety
development of the 2009-11 state budget
kindergarten attendance

Development of indoor environmental quality standards for classrooms and the establishment of an
indoor environmental qualityin schools act.

Establishment of new subjects in bargaining relating to education employee preparation time and time

reporting duties required of an individualized education program team.

Dollars
$1,185.00

$1,185.00

$0.00

$66,865.06

$4,766.92
$15,936.95
$5,215.75
$1,995.45
$3,078.16
$6,598.16
$8,714.03
$1,288.07
$9,403.33
$5,648.75
$2,146.61
$1,346.20
$726.68

$47,057.30

$34,176.71
$44,429.72
$0.00

$8,958.61
$0.00
$50,514.21
$253,186.61

Percent
0%
0%
0%
90%
15%
15%
10%

10 %

10 %



Allgsatiging bakaysasoBifiRtict operational costs, school aid funding formula, revenue limits and Pez'b°§ nt
other school district operations. °

VVI. rgtirgment system treatment of education support professional creditable senice toward retirement 10 %
elligibility
Minor Efforts 5%
All Other Matters 5%
Total Reported Lobbying Effort: 100%

Report Certified On: Monday, February 2, 2009
1,

Fringe benefits are automatically calculated as 30% of salary.Overhead is automatically calculated as 30% of salary plus fringe.
If you wish to manually calculate fringe benefits and overhead,click the Calculate Fringe and Overhead button below:

2.

Fringe benefits are automatically calculated as 30% of salary.Overhead is automatically calculated as 30% of salary plus
fringe. If you wish to manually calculate fringe benefits and overhead,click the Calculate Fringe and Overhead button below:

3.
Wis. Stats. 13.68(d): Reimbursement to officials.

Certification and Electronic Signature

| certify| am Robert Burke and certify that the information entered and reported to the Wisconsin Ethics Commission is an
accurate record of the lobbying activities of Wisconsin Education Association Council.

| further understand that if | know or believe that the records | submit are not complete or that any part of it is not true, | may be
fined $10,000 or imprisoned for 5 years or both. | understand that Wisconsin Statutes require me to retain until 3 years from the
date that the records are filed documents necessary to substantiate these reports.


https://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/statutes/statutes/13/III/68/1/d?view=section

	Lobbying And Time Expenditures
	Certification and Electronic Signature


