Lobbying And Time Expenditures

2007-2008 Legislative Session

July-December 2008

Wisconsin Education Association Council

Description Of Totals And Expenditures	Hours Hours Communicating Other		- 1	Dollars	
Contract Lobbyists	0.00 19.75		.75	\$6,240.00	
O'Meara Public Affairs LLC				\$6,240.	00
Jack O'Meara	0.00	19.75		\$0.00	
Comments:					
In-House Lobbyists	285.25	992.25		\$66,865.06	
Russ Allen	6.25	87.50		\$4,766.92	
Robert Burke	13.25	255.00		\$15,936.95	
Daniel Burkhalter	20.75	45.00		\$5,215.75	
Diane Craney	3.75	43.00		\$1,995.45	
Charlene Gearing	39.00	12.50		\$3,078.16	
Ron Jetty	38.00	93.00		\$6,598.16	
Andrew Lyons	37.75	148.75		\$8,714.03	
John Peter	6.75	22.00		\$1,288.07	
Debra Sybell	17.25	183.75		\$9,403.33	
Michael Walsh	56.00	69.50		\$5,648.75	
Jennifer Garner	18.50	16.75		\$2,146.61	
Mary Bell	8.00	15.50		\$1,346.20	
Guy Costello	20.00	0.00		\$726.68	
Comments:					
Non-Lobbyist Employees	11.00	1034.	1034.00 \$47,057.30		57.30
Comments:					
Fringe Benefits ¹			\$34,176.71		
Overhead ²				\$44,429.72	
Payments to Officials ³				\$0.00	
Travel and Living Expenses					
a) Lobbyist Employees				\$8,958.61	
b) Non-Lobbyist Employees				\$0.00	
All Other Lobbying Expenses				\$50,514.21	
Total Lobbying Time And Expenditures:	296.25 Hours 2046.00 Hours		- 1	\$258,241.61	
Allocation of Lobbying Effort			Pe	rcent	
Legislative Proposals				0%	
Budget Bill Subjects				0%	
Administrative Rulemaking Proceedings				0%	

Topics Not Yet Assigned A Bill Or Rule Number	90%
Recommendations of Legislative Council Special Committee on School Safety	15 %
development of the 2009-11 state budget	15 %
kindergarten attendance	10 %
Development of indoor environmental quality standards for classrooms and the establishment of an indoor environmental quality in schools act.	10 %
Establishment of new subjects in bargaining relating to education employee preparation time and time reporting duties required of an individualized education program team.	10 %
State funding of local school district operational costs, school aid funding formula, revenue limits and other school district operations.	20 %
WI retirement system treatment of education support professional creditable service toward retirement elligibility	10 %
Minor Efforts	5%
All Other Matters	5%
Total Reported Lobbying Effort:	

Report Certified On: Monday, February 2, 2009

1.

Fringe benefits are automatically calculated as 30% of salary. Overhead is automatically calculated as 30% of salary plus fringe. If you wish to manually calculate fringe benefits and overhead, click the Calculate Fringe and Overhead button below:

2.

Fringe benefits are automatically calculated as 30% of salary. Overhead is automatically calculated as 30% of salary plus fringe. If you wish to manually calculate fringe benefits and overhead, click the Calculate Fringe and Overhead button below:

3.

Wis. Stats. 13.68(d): Reimbursement to officials.

Certification and Electronic Signature

I certify I am Robert Burke and certify that the information entered and reported to the Wisconsin Ethics Commission is an accurate record of the lobbying activities of Wisconsin Education Association Council.

I further understand that if I know or believe that the records I submit are not complete or that any part of it is not true, I may be fined \$10,000 or imprisoned for 5 years or both. I understand that Wisconsin Statutes require me to retain until 3 years from the date that the records are filed documents necessary to substantiate these reports.